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ATTENDEES 
 

 
 

Name 
 

Organization 
 

Telephone & Fax 
 

E-Mail Address 
Abbot, Jim BLM  916-978-4600 Jim_abbott@blm.gov 

 
 
 
 

Averill-Murray, Roy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Desert Tortoise Recovery Office – Reno 775-861-6362 
775-861-6301 

Roy_averill-murray@fws.gov 

Benz, Carl 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 x311 
805-644-3958 

Carl_benz@fws.gov 

Borchard, Steve BLM – CDD DM 951-697-5204 
951-697-5296 

Steven_j_borchard@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

Cottrell, Marie MCAGCC 760-830-5200 
760-830-5718 

Marie.cottrell@usmc.mil 
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Dolinar, Kathy 
 
 
 
 

CA State Parks 
Ocotillo Wells SURA 
PO Box 360 
Borrego Springs, CA  92004 

760-767-4953 
760-767-4951 

kdolinar@parks.ca.gov 

Everly, Clarence 
 
 
 
 

DOD Coordinator 760-252-6161 
760-252-6172 

everlyc@mojavedata.gov 

Figueroa, Ernie Caltrans 909-388-7725 Ernie_figueroa@ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

Hamilton, CM (Mike) 
 
 
 
 

DOD Region IX (MCAS & Yuma rep) 760-725-2635 
760-725-2659 

Charles.hamilton@usmc.mil 

Joia, Manuel 
 
 
 
 

MCLB Barstow 760-577-6111 
760-577-6256 

Manuel.joia@usmc.mil 

Kalish, John 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Palm Springs/South Coast FO 760-251-4803 jkalish@ca.blm.gov 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Krueper, Ron CA State Parks – Tehachapi District 661-726-1668 
951-232-4927 cell 
661-940-7327 fax 

rkrueper@parks.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

Maben, Don 
 
 
 
 

Kern County Board of Supervisors 661-868-3660 
661-868-3666 

mabend@co.kern.ca.us 

Muldoon, Cicely 
 
 
 
 

NPS 
Pacific West Region 
1111 Jackson Str. Ste. 700 
Oakland, CA  94607 

510-817-1327 
510-817-1485 

Cicely_muldoon@nps.gov 

Quillman, Mickey 
 
 
 
 

BLM - Barstow 760-252-6020 William_quillman@ca.blm.gov 

Reinke, Dan 
 
 
 
 

Edwards AFB 661-277-9080 Danny.reinke@edwards.af.mil 

Rosenthal, Laurie 
 
 
 
 

San Jacinto Ranger District 
San Bernardino Nat’l Forest 

909-382-2924 
951-659-2107 

lrosenthal@fs.fed.us 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Sauer, Curt 
 
 
 
 

Joshua Tree NP 760-367-5502 
760-367-6392 

Curt_sauer@nps.gov 

Schramm, Dennis NPS – Mojave Preserve 760-252-6103 
760-252-6174 

Dennis_schramm@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

Scofield, Russell BLM – Yucca Valley 760-365-0955 
760-365-5526 

Russell_scofield@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

Toyofuku, Lance 
 
 
 
 

US Garrison Ft. Irwin 
DPW 
Ft. Irwin, CA  92310 

760-380-3433 
760-380-3545 

Lance.toyofuku@us.army.mil 

Trost, Roxie 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Barstow 760-252-6004 
760-252-6099 

rtrost@ca.blm.gov 

Villalobos, Hector 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Ridgecrest 760-384-5405 
760-384-5499 

Hector_villalobos@ca.blm.gov 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Wells, Michael Superintendent, Colorado Desert District 
CA State Parks 

760-767-4037 
760-767-1236 

mwells@parks.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

White, Sterling 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Needles FO 760-326-7001 swhite@blm.gov 

Wood, Vicki 
 
 
 
 

BLM - El Centro 760-337-4410 
760-337-4490 

vwood@blm.gov 

 


